ROCKY MOUNTAIN POWER

Original Sheet No. 40-1

P.S.C. Wyoming No. 18

Irrigation and Soil Drainage Pumping Power Service Schedule 40

Available

In all territory served by the Company in the State of Wyoming.

Applicable

To Customers desiring seasonal service for irrigation and soil drainage pumping installations. The On-Season is from May 1 through September 30 each year. The Off-Season is from January 1 through April 30, and from October 1 through December 31 each year.

Monthly Billing

The sum of the Basic, Demand and Energy Charges. For Customers electing the Time-of-Use Pilot Option, the Monthly Billing shall also include the Time-of-Use Pilot Option Metering Fee. All Monthly Billings shall be adjusted in accordance with Schedules 93, 95, 191, 197, and 198.

	Generation			
<u>-</u>	Delivery	Transmission	(Non ECAM)	Total
Basic Charge				
Single-Phase	\$7.72	\$2.82	\$7.48	\$18.02
Three-Phase	\$9.59	\$3.51	\$9.29	\$22.39
Time-of-Use Pilot Option Metering Fee	\$2.00			\$2.00
Demand Charge				
Per kW, for all kW of Monthly Billing		*		
Demand used during the On-Season	\$3.03	\$1.11	\$2.94	\$7.08
Energy Charge				
Per kWh, for all kWh	1.310¢	0.479¢	1.270¢	3.059¢

(continued)

Issued by

Joelle R. Steward, Senior Vice President, Regulation

Issued: December 15, 2023 Effective: With service rendered

on and after January 1, 2024

ROCKY MOUNTAIN POWER

Original Sheet No. 40-2

P.S.C. Wyoming No. 18

Irrigation and Soil Drainage Pumping Power Service Schedule 40

Monthly Billing (continued)

Minimum Charge

The Basic Charge.

Monthly Billing Demand

The measured kW shown by or computed from the readings of Company's demand meter, or by appropriate test, for the 15-minute period of Customer's greatest use during the billing month. For billing months where there is metered energy usage the demand for motors of 10 HP or less may, subject to confirmation by test, be determined from the name plate HP rating and the following table:

5 HP or less 5 kW Over 5 through 7.5 HP 7 kW Over 7.5 through 10 HP 9 kW

Time-of-Use Pilot Option

The Time-of-Use Pilot Option is available to a combination of the first 200 Schedule 40 Customers on a first-come, first served basis. Customers requesting service under this pilot option agree to remain on the pilot for one year. Customers will have the option to opt out of the pilot after this date by notifying the Company. Service will continue under this schedule until the Customer notifies the Company to discontinue service or this schedule terminates. Participants shall pay the Time-of-Use Pilot Option Metering Fee. Time-varying rates for pilot participants are shown on Schedule 95 and observe the following time-of-use periods during the On-Season:

On-Peak: 5:00 p.m. to 11:00 p.m., all days.

Off-Peak: All other times

(continued)

Issued by

Joelle R. Steward, Senior Vice President, Regulation

Issued: December 15, 2023 Effective: With service rendered on and after January 1, 2024

WY 40-2.E

Dkt. No. 20000-633-ER-23

ROCKY MOUNTAIN POWER

Original Sheet No. 40-3

P.S.C. Wyoming No. 18

Irrigation and Soil Drainage Pumping Power Service Schedule 40

Connection and Disconnection Charges

Company will connect and disconnect service at the beginning and end of Customer's pumping operation each year without charge. Customer shall give Company at least two weeks advance notice in writing of the date disconnection of service is desired. The actual expense incurred for additional connection and disconnection shall be paid by Customer. Customer shall give Company at least two weeks advance notice in writing of the date an additional connection and/or an additional disconnection of service is desired.

Term of Contract

Company may require Customer to sign a written contract with a minimum term of five years.

Rules

Service under this Schedule is subject to the General Rules contained in the tariff of which this Schedule is a part, and to those prescribed by the Wyoming Public Service Commission.

Issued by Joelle R. Steward, Senior Vice President, Regulation

Issued: December 15, 2023 Effective: With service rendered on and after January 1, 2024